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thousand or 'more, the sheriff shall not be responsible for the 
acts, defaults or misconduct in office of either his jailor or his 
deputies, except where such deputy or jailor acts under the ex-
press direction of the sheriff. Each deputy and jailor shall 
execute and deliver to the county and the sheriff, a bond in • 
manner and form as provided by section 720, except that the 
part thereof relating to liability of the undersheriff and deputies 
shall be omitted. Each deputy sheriff and jailor shall be liable 
for his acts, defaults or misconduct in office in the same manner 
and to the same extent that the sheriff and his executors and 
administrators would otherwise be liable, and actions therefor 
shall be prosecuted directly against such deputy pr jailor and 
the surety on his official bond. 

SECTION 2. Section 721 of the statutes is amended to read : 
Section 721. Except as provided in section 720a every sheriff 
shall be responsible for every default or misconduct in office 
of his undersheriff, jailor and deputies during the term of his 
office, and after the death, resignation or removal from office 
of such sheriff as well as before; and an action for any such 
default or misconduct may be prosecuted against such sheriff 
and his sureties on his official bond or against the executors 
and administrators of such sheriff. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 23, 1919. 

No. 434, A.] 	 [Published May 29, 1919. 

CHAPTER. 221. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (4) of subsection 5 of section 

2377 of the statutes, the educational clause'of the apprentice-
ship law. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (4) of subsection 5 of settion 2377 

of the statutes is amended to read: (Section 2377. 5) (4) An 
agreement stating the number of hours to be spent in work, 
and the number of hours to be spent in instruction. * • • 
During the first two years of his apprenticeship, his period of 
instruction shall be not less than five per week or the equivalent 
and his total number of hours of instruction and service shall 
not exceed fifty-five per week ; provided, that nothing in this 
paragraph shall be construed to forbid overtime work as pro-
vided in subsection 7 of section 2377 of the statutes. This pro. 
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vision shall in no wise affect apprenticeship contracts entered 
into prior to the enactment of this amendment. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

• Approved May 23, 1919. 

No. 467, A.] 	 [Published May 29, 1919. 

. CHAPTER 222. 
AN ACT to authorize the state board of control to make settle-

ment with Henry Lockney and J. K. Lowry of Waukesha, 
Wisconsin, for certain legal services rendered and disburse-
ments made by them. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The state board of control is authorized and em-

powered to make settlement with Henry Lockney and J. K. 
Lowry of Waukesha, Wisconsin, for legal services rendered and 
disbursements made by them in connection with the seizure of 
the state herd of cattle at the industrial school for boys, in such 
sum as said board shall deem just, but not exceeding in all fifty-
two and fifty one-hundredths dollars; such settlement to be made 
by the board of control and charged against the appropriation 
made by paragraph (a) of subsection (15) of section 20.17 of 
the statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 23, 1919. 

No. 476, A.] 	 [Published May 29, 1919. 

CHAPTER 2.23. 
AN ACT to amend section 1418a-1 of the statutes relating to 

sewer and water connections. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 1418a-1 of the statutes is amended to 

read : Section 1418a-1. 1. Any city or incorporated village 
having systems of waterworks and sewerage may by ordinance 
require dwelling houses or other buildings used for human 
habitation within the corporate limits of such city or village, 
when such building or buildings are located adjacent to a public 
sewer and a public water supply, or in a block through which 
sewer and water systems extend, to be connected with such sewer 
and water systems in such manner as may be deemed necessary 


